

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

ONE ASHBURTON PLACE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02108

(617) 727-2200 (617) 727-4765 TTY www.mass.gov/ago

September 10, 2020

Mark D. Marini, Secretary Department of Public Utilities One South Station, 5th Floor Boston, MA 02110

Re: Investigation by the Department of Public Utilities on its own Motion into Initiatives to Promote and Protect Consumer Interests in the Retail Electric Competitive Supply Market, D.P.U. 19-07

Dear Secretary Marini:

I am enclosing Elizabeth A. Anderson's Withdrawal of Counsel on behalf of the Office of the Attorney General in the above-referenced docket. Please file according to your usual practice. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/ Nathan C. Forster

Nathan C. Forster Deputy Division Chief

Enclosures

cc: Greggory Wade, Hearing Officer

Service List

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

Investigation by the Department of Public Utilities on its own Motion into Initiatives to Promote and Protect Consumer Interests in the Retail Electric Competitive Supply Market

D.P.U. 19-07

WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

Please withdraw my appearance on behalf of Maura Healey, the Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, in the above captioned proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

MAURA HEALEY ATTORNEY GENERAL

By: <u>/s/ Elizabeth A. Anderson</u>

Elizabeth A. Anderson Assistant Attorney General Massachusetts Attorney General Office of Ratepayer Advocacy

One Ashburton Place Boston, MA 02108 (617) 727-2200

Dated: September 10, 2020

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

Investigation by the Department of Public Utilities on its own Motion into Initiatives to Promote and Protect Consumer Interests in the Retail Electric Competitive Supply Market

D.P.U. 19-07

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing document upon all parties of record in this proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 220 C.M.R. 1.05(1) (Department's Rules of Practice and Procedure). Dated at Boston this 10th day of September, 2020.

/s/ Nathan C. Forster
Nathan C. Forster
Deputy Division Chief
Massachusetts Attorney General
Office of Ratepayer Advocacy
One Ashburton Place
Boston, MA 02108
(617) 727-2200